Resolution approving Application of DJL, Inc. dba Luxury Limousines for 2017 Public Vehicle for Hire License.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that a 2017 Public Vehicle for Hire License is hereby granted to DJL, Inc. dba Luxury Limousines for the following vehicles:

VIN 1L1FM81W32Y603185
VIN 1FDXE45S42HA00861
VIN 1L1FM81W23Y658003
VIN 1L1FM81W23Y600165
VIN 1FTNS24L73HB54632
VIN 1G6KD57Y87U201950
VIN 2LMDJ8JK6DBL12938
VIN 5LMJJ3J51EEL00291
VIN 5TDYK3DC4FS561035
VIN 5LMJJ3LT1GEL01259

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above license is granted and the City Clerk is authorized to issue the same pursuant to Section 10-622 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse and upon compliance with all conditions contained within Chapter 10, Article XIII.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 8, 2016.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin